



## **National Stock Exchange of India**

## Circular

Department: Compliance	
Download Ref No: NSE/COMP/54756	Date: December 08, 2022
Circular Ref. No: 89/2022	

To All Members,

**Sub: Intimation of Change in Compliance Officer** 

This has reference to Regulation 18A of Chapter IV of SEBI (Stockbroker) regulation, 1992 and NSE circular NSE/MEM/3441 dated June 14, 2002, wherein all Members are required to appoint a Compliance Officer and intimate the details to the Exchange.

Currently, the intimation/ updation of Compliance Officer is undertaken through the new digital portal of the Exchange. We hereby inform that the modules/process related to intimation/updation of Compliance Officer has been migrated from the digital portal to ENIT portal. The URL for accessing ENIT portal is <a href="https://enit.nseindia.com/MemberPortal/">https://enit.nseindia.com/MemberPortal/</a> and the path where the change in Compliance Officer request shall be raised is Member Portal > ENIT - Compliance > Member Details > Compliance Officer Change Request.

All Members are hereby informed and advised to take note that, w.e.f. December 12, 2022, intimation of Compliance Officer shall be done through ENIT portal only. The existing functionality for reporting through the digital portal will be disabled and the same shall not be available from the said date.

For any support, please reach out to the helpdesk on 1800 266 0050 (Select IVR option 3) or email at <a href="mailto:memcompliance\_support@nse.co.in">memcompliance\_support@nse.co.in</a>.

For and on behalf of National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Manasi Sawant Senior Manager